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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCHEDULE OF PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT — PROVINCIAL
MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS)-2022 IN THE SERVICES & GENERAL
ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT. Case No. 02-RC/2023.

Reporting Time: 8.30 A.M
Start Time: 09:00 A.M. onwards

Date Day Activity No. of Candidates /Venue
STATION: MULTAN
07-10-2023 Saturday Written Psychological Tests 17+06+14=37 candidates
(MTN+ DGK+BWP) University of Education, Multan Campus,
Boston Road, Multan
08-10-2023 Sunday Group Activity & Interview 37 candidates
& & PPSC regional office Multan, Bungalow No.
09-10-2023 Monday 1083/XXV-1/RH, Tounsa Street, Sher Shah
Road, Garden Town, Multan
STATION : LAHORE
12-10-2023 | Thursday | Written Psychological Tests 216 candidates
PPSC Examination Centre, near Ayub
Chowk, Trade Centre Johar Town, Lahore
17-10-2023 Tuesday Group Activity & Interview 100 candidates
to to Venue same as above
25-10-2023 | Wednesday
08-11-2023 | Wednesday | Group Activity & Interview 116 candidates
to to Venue same as above
15-11-2023 | Wednesday
STATION : RAWALPINDI
28-10-2023 Saturday Written Psychological Tests 29 candidates
Govt. Islamia High School No. 4, Liagat
Road, Rawalpindi
29-10-2023 Sunday Group Activity & Interview 29 candidates
PPSC regional office Rawalpindi, 184-A Sir
Syed Road, Saddar, Rawalpindi
STATION: FAISALABAD
03-11-2023 Friday Written Psychological Tests 26+21=47 candidates
(FSD+ SGD) Main Hall, Govt. Municipal Graduate
College Abdullah pur Jaranwala Road,
Faisalabad
04-11-2023 Saturday Group Activity & Interview 47 candidates
& & PPSC regional office Faisalabad, House No.
05-11-2023 Sunday 531, Block - C, Nawaz Park Ameen Town,
Faisalabad

Any candidate failing to appear in Psychological Assessment would not be eligible to appear in
Final Interview.
Note:

e Original CNIC is mandatory for appearance in Psychological Assessment.

e Candidate is required to bring “Two Passport Size Photographs”.

e Candidate has to bring his own pen either blue or black.

e All candidates are advised to submit their mobile/bags outside the premises of Centre.

e Drinking water will not be served to candidates so they are advised to bring their water
bottles with them.

Any candidate not following the above mentioned guidelines/instructions will not be allowed to appear in
the Psychological Assessment.
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